
Lebanon School Dist R-III Dated : 1/5/2021   2020-2021
224 W Commercial Street    Time : 10:25   Page 1
Lebanon,  MO 65536

All Expenditure Accounts - Board Expense by Function December 2020

Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Working
Budget

% Realized
Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

G R A N D  T O T A L 4,319,462.70 21,413,308.64 53,098,487.72 40.33 4,470,360.18 20,970,932.26

FUNCTION 1111 TOTAL ELEMENTARY 461,691.12 1,984,393.11 5,972,403.00 33.23 496,441.22 2,216,803.66

FUNCTION 1131 TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 297,128.92 1,255,008.53 3,869,734.00 32.43 319,399.15 1,318,599.68

FUNCTION 1151 TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL 415,861.08 1,696,618.96 4,823,446.20 35.17 429,785.19 1,807,345.84

FUNCTION 1191 TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 447,487.65 788,044.00 56.78 0.00 65,250.21

FUNCTION 1193 TOTAL ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS 45,543.68 200,158.00 618,860.00 32.34 54,957.11 233,713.85

FUNCTION 1195 TOTAL VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION 48,011.01 480,381.06 865,590.00 55.50 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1211 TOTAL GIFTED & TALENTED 15,552.40 63,636.50 197,413.00 32.24 10,379.30 42,637.40

FUNCTION 1221 TOTAL SPECIAL ED AND RELATED SERVICES 412,816.64 1,623,024.08 4,702,068.00 34.52 399,855.19 1,646,307.76

FUNCTION 1251 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 64,512.81 261,784.64 778,115.00 33.64 71,815.65 308,228.93

FUNCTION 1271 TOTAL BILINGUAL 5,227.77 20,911.08 62,754.00 33.32 5,052.52 20,210.08

FUNCTION 1281 TOTAL ECSE 77,676.53 309,103.25 952,551.00 32.45 89,346.97 366,643.78

FUNCTION 1311 TOTAL AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 4,982.13 24,762.03 88,209.00 28.07 8,115.86 50,041.60

FUNCTION 1321 TOTAL BUSINESS EDUCATION 1,265.46 42,079.86 52,632.00 79.95 1,460.48 23,161.73

FUNCTION 1331 TOTAL FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCES 3,270.13 26,836.09 72,852.46 36.84 3,674.78 26,365.53

FUNCTION 1341 TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 868.96 5,418.34 15,434.00 35.11 0.00 6,676.77

FUNCTION 1361 TOTAL SKILLED TECHNICAL SCIENCES ED 6,981.19 73,512.17 171,324.00 42.91 9,424.60 94,179.34

FUNCTION 1371 TOTAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING ED 2,273.20 35,478.24 53,550.00 66.25 2,085.36 42,385.87

FUNCTION 1391 TOTAL OTHER CAREER EDUCATION 87,108.93 388,978.68 1,192,714.06 32.61 87,255.90 384,996.46

FUNCTION 1411 TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES 29,009.91 237,636.85 975,000.00 24.37 96,422.50 426,737.74

FUNCTION 1421 TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETICS 38,494.54 211,721.18 468,437.00 45.20 30,260.11 221,928.40

FUNCTION 1621 TOTAL ADULT VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 3,588.33 14,353.32 44,048.00 32.59 3,515.82 14,063.28

FUNCTION 1911 TOTAL TUITION TO OTHER DIST-IN STATE 1,273.55 10,181.78 45,000.00 22.63 0.00 27,146.96

FUNCTION 1931 TOTAL TUITION FOR SPED SVCS - IN STATE 20,095.00 97,483.22 205,000.00 47.55 18,415.00 67,365.00

FUNCTION 2112 TOTAL ATTENDANCE SERVICES 4,393.09 16,895.71 44,099.00 38.31 4,319.10 18,268.90

FUNCTION 2121 TOTAL GUIDANCE SYSTEM SUPPORT 0.00 26,576.40 26,499.00 100.29 4,934.00 9,939.35

FUNCTION 2122 TOTAL COUNSELING SERVICES 76,521.98 387,472.44 928,162.00 41.75 73,962.02 380,228.49

FUNCTION 2123 TOTAL APPRAISAL SERVICES 0.00 140.96 4,125.00 3.42 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2134 TOTAL NURSING SERVICES 45,095.75 228,128.80 581,026.00 39.26 37,313.35 199,668.94

FUNCTION 2142 TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 7,003.24 28,920.01 76,788.00 37.66 5,197.64 28,010.69

FUNCTION 2151 TOTAL SPEECH SERVICE AREA DIRECTION 22,270.16 93,485.13 288,130.00 32.45 26,287.19 115,512.07

FUNCTION 2152 TOTAL SPEECH/LANG THERAPY, PATH, AUDIO 44,147.39 131,759.10 194,778.00 67.65 26,117.64 104,458.37

FUNCTION 2162 TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 28,250.40 90,298.43 200,000.00 45.15 29,637.79 118,292.40

FUNCTION 2172 TOTAL PHYSICAL THERAPY 14,650.08 42,986.15 45,309.00 94.87 15,222.11 62,043.70

FUNCTION 2182 TOTAL VISUALLY IMPAIRED/VISION SVCS 1,817.97 5,838.27 18,651.00 31.30 1,183.00 4,668.70

FUNCTION 2191 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS 5,032.35 39,547.42 111,377.00 35.51 10,186.61 91,253.03

FUNCTION 2211 TOTAL IMPRVMNT OF INSTRUCTION-DIRECTION 21,551.51 86,206.03 258,895.00 33.30 26,998.88 107,995.52

FUNCTION 2212 TOTAL INSTR & CURR DEVELOPMENT SVCS 25.48 1,707.98 23,000.00 7.43 426.20 2,434.23

FUNCTION 2213 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING SVCS 15,373.41 94,320.28 206,676.00 45.64 15,790.50 94,312.55

FUNCTION 2214 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 1,765.02 68,024.26 180,000.00 37.79 7,559.26 77,823.12

FUNCTION 2222 TOTAL SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES 53,913.67 213,046.83 618,325.00 34.46 47,825.33 220,575.86

FUNCTION 2311 TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 9,259.23 42,849.86 92,212.00 46.47 8,393.37 39,084.78

FUNCTION 2321 TOTAL OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT SVCS 74,053.89 563,322.61 995,636.00 56.58 81,144.76 565,824.99

FUNCTION 2329 TOTAL OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN SERVICES 15,320.34 92,801.86 186,684.00 49.71 14,695.90 89,221.89

FUNCTION 2411 TOTAL OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 158,032.96 802,284.48 1,882,445.00 42.62 156,900.68 804,574.71

FUNCTION 2491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SVCS-SCHOOL ADMIN 52,038.78 257,658.85 671,103.00 38.39 55,573.79 256,454.11

FUNCTION 2511 TOTAL BUSINESS SUPPORT SVCS-DIRECTION 9,216.96 55,301.76 110,654.00 49.98 8,915.30 53,491.80
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FUNCTION 2524 TOTAL PAYROLL SERVICES 5,653.07 43,205.11 68,078.00 63.46 3,948.84 25,079.64

FUNCTION 2525 TOTAL FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES 7,830.06 49,987.78 96,425.00 51.84 7,574.50 47,869.46

FUNCTION 2541 TOTAL OPER/MAINT OF PLANT SVCS DIRECTION 7,524.73 45,148.38 90,370.00 49.96 7,279.26 43,675.56

FUNCTION 2542 TOTAL CARE & UPKEEP OF BUILDING SVCS 861,710.94 2,569,098.56 4,944,434.00 51.96 775,131.11 1,929,464.36

FUNCTION 2546 TOTAL SECURITY SERVICES 10,426.19 34,049.48 106,610.00 31.94 15,202.88 42,047.64

FUNCTION 2552 TOTAL DIST OPER NON-DISABLED TRANSP 257,396.83 1,348,595.45 3,037,560.00 44.40 282,269.86 1,485,367.54

FUNCTION 2554 TOTAL DIST OPER DISABLED TRANSPORTATION 26,195.54 94,254.65 255,239.00 36.93 24,738.43 100,842.96

FUNCTION 2559 TOTAL ECSE TRANSPORTATION 14,358.09 45,574.92 78,550.00 58.02 12,229.09 49,536.95

FUNCTION 2561 TOTAL FOOD SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 7,044.70 42,268.20 84,581.00 49.97 6,836.46 40,730.18

FUNCTION 2562 TOTAL FOOD PREP & DISPENSING SERVICES 204,904.40 1,018,019.47 2,436,785.00 41.78 209,633.16 1,193,436.94

FUNCTION 2574 TOTAL PRINTING DUPLICATING SERVICES 998.71 4,469.66 34,900.00 12.81 1,056.97 24,698.25

FUNCTION 2633 TOTAL PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES 6,751.86 42,011.16 99,188.00 42.36 6,528.84 58,465.04

FUNCTION 2641 TOTAL STAFF SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 4,460.41 45,964.11 65,691.00 69.97 4,057.14 37,536.03

FUNCTION 2649 TOTAL OTHER STAFF SERVICES 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2661 TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SVCS AREA DIRECTION 9,170.04 55,020.24 110,143.00 49.95 8,869.89 53,219.34

FUNCTION 2663 TOTAL PROGRAMMING SERVICES 84,985.97 778,419.33 1,425,531.00 54.61 105,214.58 652,266.35

FUNCTION 3511 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PRGM (PAT) 12,176.52 61,743.78 148,850.00 41.48 5,329.92 34,601.76

FUNCTION 3512 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION 45,603.76 179,715.75 515,238.00 34.88 48,288.60 206,900.30

FUNCTION 3611 TOTAL HOMELESS/DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 161.75 676.50

FUNCTION 3912 TOTAL PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT 109.32 7,893.63 0.00 0.00 4,497.04

FUNCTION 4021 TOTAL LAND ACQUSITION & DEVELOPMENT SVCS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,246.00

FUNCTION 4051 TOTAL BLDG ACQ & CONSTRUCTION 0.00 122,736.94 199,141.00 61.63 0.00 200,000.00

FUNCTION 4091 TOTAL OTHER FACILITIES ACQ & CONST SERV 49,194.61 1,353,405.60 1,339,761.00 101.02 149,761.77 1,361,509.17

FUNCTION 5111 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,765,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5122 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 1,442.50 2,885.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5131 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 0.00 25,531.31 310,338.00 8.23 0.00 1,398.24

FUNCTION 5211 TOTAL INTEREST-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 550,507.50 1,099,765.00 50.06 0.00 463,395.00

FUNCTION 5222 TOTAL INTEREST-LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 158.00 316.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5231 TOTAL INTEREST-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 0.00 13,246.89 13,356.00 99.18 0.00 13,543.94

FUNCTION 5311 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 318.00 2,000.00 15.90 0.00 0.00


